

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7434/2010

B.S.N.L.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SISTEMA SHYAM TELESERVICES LTD.
IA No. 1/2010 - STAY APPLICATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7435/2010 (XVII)
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2010

Date : 09-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Dogra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manssor Ali Shoket, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Singh, AOR
Mr. Tanmay Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kanishka Rawat, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A request for adjournment is made by learned counsel for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant has no objection to the same.

List on Thursday, 28th August, 2024.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)