

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7434/2010

B.S.N.L.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SISTEMA SHYAM TELESERVICES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)  
(I.A. No.227222/2024 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS ALONG WITH AFFIDAVIT)

WITH

C.A. No. 7435/2010 (XVII)  
IA No. 1/2010 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 30-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Tejveer Singh Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR  
Ms. Vishakha Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjleena Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.  
Mr. Safdar Ali Shoket, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmay Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Kanishka Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Sarin, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.227222/2024

We direct the appellant to file counter affidavit to this application before the next date of hearing.

Only the application shall be listed on 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)