

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7434/2010

B.S.N.L.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SISTEMA SHYAM TELESERVICES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 227222/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Tejveer Singh Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR  
Ms. Vishakha Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjleena Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kunal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmay Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Kanishka Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 227222/2024

We permit the respondent to produce on record the documents in  
terms of prayer clause '(a)'.

Application is accordingly disposed of.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)